

TOWN OF PALMER LAKE BOARD OF TRUSTEES - AGENDA MEMO

DATE: January 26, 2023		SUBJECT: Ordinance to Amend Sec.
Presented by:		2.20 Relating to Parks Commission
Town Administrator /Clerk		

The Parks Commission reviewed the current town code relating to the creation and authority of the Parks Commission. With the current activity to create and connect trails, the code should reflect the authority by the Town Board to conduct such activity.

Thus, enclosed is the redline copy - reviewed, revised, and recommended by Parks Commission on 1/10 and reviewed by staff - for your consideration to amend Sec. 2.20 relating to Parks Commission.